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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95.4
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

OO

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

relative Inform. Technolo IT
enem 1% gy ( )0 *rel =
0.0 %Regulanty

-0.39 4.69
0.0

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
=94
8 65
60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .5
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.7

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch

2.11

LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC))

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7/,

step scales for constant

0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
g)O Of
0.5

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 10 05 05
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.5
standardand ada tedCIELAB

10 1.0

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour
193

0.67 -O0.
0.0

IELAB hue 38

Technology (IT
0.5 O.SQY(l).

32.45 28.33
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.18 37.84

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4
75.76 -4.64
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69
2.02 67.79
-41.32 9.74
-5.79 -49.61

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

82.36

relative CIELAB |al b
0.3

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural C

lab*ncE

‘/

blacknes

0.0

0,75

60 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

olour

sn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0.0

93
15
23

Technolol IT
i gy ( l)

C)

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.107

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 54 101 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26
45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.79 39.67 .49
LAB*LABa 74.79 39.67
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.65
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.784 0.

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.784 0.479 014
lab*tce .75 05

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 1 O
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*LABa 27.1

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
0.284
0.25
0.5

IELAB hue 38

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

60 = 0.107 (nght

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adf tecﬁlELA(l;‘»2

LAB*TCHa 50.0 101.31 38.44
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour ()NC)
r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EO0LNP.PS/.PDF; start output -

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& L)
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 93/360 = 0.258 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ CIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 100/360 = 0.277 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (ilELAB Elata . QD g
Q@ lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =

—h Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 | Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33 38 =

> . .
5-2 D50: hue Y ‘ YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue Y YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 91 91 93 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 93 84 100 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 g‘Q
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 al[Cyma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 8522 -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19 S ,(9..
= Q__J VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 —h S
2 = triangle Iightnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 Q g
3 = Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . . )
o 0 A)Gam;; Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 /(’Gam;;G Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69 c 8
> relative Inform. Technolo IT relative Inform. Technolo T
> g avegm- 19 gy( )0 rel JoiE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 rel Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61 T} 8
>0 c?narls* g 8 8.8 g 8 000 VAREL N EWA I Geg51.62 -41.32 9.74 42.46 clmms* g 8 2.8 &).8 0(.)0 AR EWA I Gegs1.62  —41.11  11.52 427 oo
— . OlVI . OlVI . . B
— * * = Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96 * * = Bcig29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62 S
= cmyn4* 00 00 00 00 O*H,rel = 65 IE cmyn4* 00 00 0.0 00 O*Hrel = 26 IE
'_CJ_ standardand adaptedCIELAB * =60 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =45 Q o
= LAB-LABa 9248 0.0 00 5SS LAB-ABa 9541 60 0.0 S SEE 37
a a . B Q'fo
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
%U abdab 1.0 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (IT) | lablab = 1.0 0.0 00 relativeinform. Technology (11) | g =
=0 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - myn3* 00 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0. 0 - myn3* 00 0.0 05 (0.0 o
S cmy cmy! QD

o labnch 00 00 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 10 05 10 ey
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c =
S3 f Bl 18 8 °0  ramedndaspecing Bl 18 88 pipndydond acaptecGiELA 5O

b lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 - 55 5 : lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 - a5 o :

LAB*LABa 93.22 -2.36 45.28 LAB*LABa 94.42 -7.08 41.29 b~
3 % LAB-TCHa 750 4534 6299 LAB*TCHa 750 4189 9975 gfo

= relative CIELAB . lab* relative CIELAB lab* [y
%’O go\l/?gyelnform Tochnol%gy (I Iab*iab 0.971 "—0.025 0.499 [)?\Ilailéwelnlf%rm '{%:hnooloogy (IT) (r)o\l/%welnform T.echnolc?y( Iabtiab 0.99 ©-0.084 0493 rotle\llailé[yelnlf%rm 'Il'%chnology (IT) a o

m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0258  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 o 0 cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0277  cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o m

= olvi4* 1.0 labnch ~ 0.0 0.5 0-258 ovi4¥ 10 10 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 labrnch ~ 0.0 0.5 0277 ~ oi4* 10 1.0 0.0 10 % o
<o cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour () 6% 408 cmynd* 00 00 10 00 cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) '\~ cmyn4* 0.0 00 10 00 SP
2 < ftandardand aday tedCIELAzB11 i ab:th o : Etandardand aday tetK:IELAEI?4 od standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Iab:t ge 2 OE 0287 ftandardand aday tecEIElL8 . =z
A [N b BRI 8 LR | R e R ORI Y R
— a a a a . . -
S eRINeCIELAB 1l o 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy (D (o CIELAR, 1307 ) 051 0.008 [eRive CIELAB a8 o relativeinform. Technology (1) e CIELAS 320”168 0.085 T 8

0.0 - < 0. lab*tch 0.5 1 o 0.258 lab*tch . . - * labstch 05 1.0 0277 |3 © ~
N 0.0 cmyns 0.5 0.5 1.0 g,%o lab'nch 0.0 0 258 lab*nch 0.0 cmyns* 0.5 Q- : _ lab'nch 00 1.0 0 217 |23 g
_'A relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatlveNaturaI Colourg relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relatlveNatural Colourg < 3 O
—. blr] 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB labsir] 93 0.999 brirj 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB blr] 20091312 5
O | e el iR | | eamenholl B B3 )18
1 20 nc ; LAB*LABa 54.55 -2. ab e : l 9 : LAB*LABa 46.73 -7. <lodile ] 9 N =.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.89 99.7% 5=
o relative CIELAB_ lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 W
© Bbah  93Lt g% 9 ! 9 999 : Bbtan 028 0r%® 977 y &0 >
an™ic . . 8 an™ic . s
lab*nch ) : : : ' lab*nch . 277 5
: raelI)atT\(/:eNatu(r)ajColour blacknessn* yi ; ) ; : rg?ag\(;eNatu?ajColour §14(; 18 blacknessn* é % §
standardand ada tecK:IELAB standardand adaptedCIELAB
LABYLAB 181 0.67 -0, aplice  D.2° Q2 LAB-LAB 003 0.0 abltce 0.28 =
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0 : LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 T
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 Q
1 * 5 * —
relatlvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00 ‘g 5
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC =
b bl 9
Bole 08 lab*tce Q
Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0 Jab*ncE D

n*=1,0

QEI00-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 93/360 = 0.258 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 100/360 = 0.277 (right ﬁ

\eiye

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor

[

7~

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65
60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 05 1.0

cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0 0

olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0

cmynd* 05 0.0 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.18 -31.

LAB*LABa 73.18

LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.1

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.242

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.42

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.42

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Ir 0.712 -0.474°0.155

05 0.45

799

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0 5 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 05 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.5 -31.1318.17
LAB*LABa 34.5 —31.58 17.49
LAB*TCHa 25.01 36.1 151.(
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.212 -0.436 0.244
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.42
lab*nch 0.5 0 42
relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.212 74 0 15
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4
75.76 -4.64
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69
2.02 67.79
-41.32 9.74
-5.79 -49.61

relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

93
15
23

Technology (IT)

1.0 0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.9
LAB*LABa 50.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0

0.0
1.0
0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.4

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNaturaI Colour

0:0

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.4 e

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00

5 36.
-63.16 34.9
72.21 151.

1.0]
0.0
.0
.0
7

NC)
g 4

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 140/360 = 0.389

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 83 109 140
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

a* a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26
45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.11 -41.85 35.
LAB*LABa 89.11 -41.8535.2

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.69 139.9

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.9

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.934

lab*tce 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 0.0 05 1.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.4

LAB*LABa 41.42

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.434
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 0.
relative Natural Colour

4 4 236 0 24

IELAB hue 140

Q.436 0.242
5 0.4

—0.382 0.323
O 5 0.389

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
31.82 69.69
71.59 71.61
11.52 42.7
-49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 0

cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada tecEIELAB

3.7170.4

LAB*LABa 82 81 —83 7170.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relatrve Natural Colour

r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

109.39 1394
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 231/360 = 0.641

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 57 62 231
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
olvr3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0
Lma 50.9
Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Rcig41.88

Joie 81.97
Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

relatrvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 10 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.2 R
LAB*LABa 76.22

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.751 -0.315 -0. 386

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour %NC)

lab*Ir 52 043
g 6b

lab*ncE O:O 0.5

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 37.5 .
LAB*LABa 37.54

LAB*TCHa 25.01 31.07 230.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.251

lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5 5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0 251 52 0 4
lab*tce 25 66
lab*ncE 0 5

IELAB hue 231/360 = 0.

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4
-4.64

30.69
67.79
9.74
-49.61

relative Inform. Technology(
10 1.0
0 0 .
1.0
0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 56.9 45

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

LAB*LABa 56.99

LAB*TCHa 50.0

62.15 230

relatlveCIELASB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNaturaI Colour

rJ
Iab
Iab*ncE

blacknessn*

0,75

641 (le

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0.

93
15
23

gNC)

IT

08

0.0

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.544

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 85 58 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

Rcig41.88

Jcig 81.97
GC|E51.62
Bcie29.2

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 . . 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.31 -27.94 -7.88
LAB*LABa 90.31 -27.94 -7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.04 195.77
relative CIELAB Iab*

ab*lab 0.947 -0.48 -0.135
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.947 -0.439-0.237
lab*tce 0.5 .579
lab*ncE 5

0.0

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 42.6 .
LAB*LABa 42.62
LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.04 195.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.447 -0.48 -0.1
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.544
lab*nch 0.5 0 544
relative Natural Colour

447 39 02

Technolo |
0.5 0.5gy ( .
05 05

IELAB hue 196

79.36
-14.18
-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
62.0
1.81
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
31.82 69.69
71.59 71.61
11.52 42.7
-49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELéAB

LAB*LABa 85 21 -55.89 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 58.09
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch 0. 5
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour

lab*ncE 0.0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.544 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Tes gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 O 0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecKZIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.59 15.52 .
LAB*LABa 60.59 15.44 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.04 304.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.549 0.285
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*Ir 0.549 0.

relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.91 16.06
LAB*LABa 21.91 15.44
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.04
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.049 0.285
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
—0 4
0 2
0.5

0 5 b33r

IELAB hue 305

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76

0.0
0.0

61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4 54.09
-4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
30.69 68.88
67.79 67.82
9.74 42.46
-49.61 49.96

82.38

90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 00 00
olvi4* 00 0.0 10 .
cmynd* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 30.88
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.08
relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.09

lab*tch

lab*nch

rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)

Technology (IT)

. l 0.8
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 p33r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 302/360 = 0.838

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 128 302
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

79.36 63.0
-14.18 82.59
—-83.73 70.41
-55.9 -15.78
67.05 -108.87
91.18 -53.69
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82
181 71.59
-41.11 11.52
-5.27 -49.33

relativeInform. '(l)'%chnology (IT)

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.51 33.52 -54
LAB*LABa 60.51 33.52
LAB*TCHa 75.0 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.634 0.2
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.634 -0.
lab*tce 0,
lab*ncE

0.0
1.0

. O.
0.0 0.5

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.8 .
LAB*LABa 12.82 33.52
LAB*TCHa 25.01 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.134 0.262
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—O
O 2
0.5

10 05

1.0

05

IELAB hue 302/360 = 0.8

00 O.

8
b30r

00 O.

0

relativeInform. Technoll%gy (IT)

olvi3* 0 0
cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0.2
lab*tch

lab*nch

r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

5 relatrve Natural Colour

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

24 standardand ada tecCIELAB
LA 7.04
LAB*LABa 25 61 67704

lab*

blacknessn*

44

b30r

chromaticnessc*

8 (right

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00

gNC)

N\
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 356/360 = 0.99
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 50 76 356
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65
60

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform
olvi3* 1.0 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

93
15
23

Technology (IT)

1.0
00 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 72.7
LAB*LABa 72.72
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

0.706
0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1 0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce

lab*ncE LAB*LAB 34.0.

LAB*LABa 34.04
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour NC
lab*lrj 0.706

relative Inform. Technolo IT
e (g

standardand adaptedCIELAB

37.79 0.86
37.87 .
37.94 356.49

~0.03 relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 00 00
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 49.99 7597 -2.9
LAB*LABa 49.99 75.75
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.89
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.412

lab*tch

lab*nch

reklja*frveNatural Colour 5NC)

0. 939
b75r

0.499 Technology (IT)

0.5

05
0.5

0 5 g)O 0f
1.0 .5
0.0 05

38.32
37.87
37.94

= 3% 29
173 labncE 00110

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.206
0.25
0.5

standardand adaptecKZIELAB iagﬂtﬂ
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0. lab*ncE
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeClELAB lab*

0.2
0. 2
0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
QE100-7,

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

.9
relative Natural Colour (()NC)

0.499
O 5 0

blacknessn*
—0 1

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

56/360 = 0.99 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 330/360 = 0.915
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 106 330
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
156

relative Inform. Technolo
™ 1% Qy( *rel =

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

26
45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

%Regulanty

relatrvelnform

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
Oma54.19 7936 63.0 101.33
YMa9344  -14.18 8259 83.8
Lva 8282 -83.73  70.41 109.41
CMa 8522 -55.9 -1578 581
VMa2561  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

Technolo IT

05 1. Ogy ( 1)0
05 0.0 0.0
0.5 1 0 .0
05 0.0 00

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand ada ted:lELAB

lab*tce
lab*ncE

LAB*LAB 77.0
LAB*LABa 77.08 45.58

45.58

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.9

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.808 0.431

0.0 .
relative Natural Colour
b*lrj 0.808
0.0
relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
0.5 1.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB il

LAB*LAB 29.3
LAB*LABa 29.39 45.58

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 O 0f
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmynd* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
ftandardand ada tecCIELAB5

LAB*LABa 58 76 91.16

LAB*TCHa 50.0 105.8

relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.616

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour SNC)
-0.66

0.8
p53r

LNO)_
—0.334]

O. 0.883

b53r

1.0
0.5
0.5

0.5
1.0 .
0.0 05

Iab tce 0 5

24
45.58 jab'ncE 03 1.0

LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.9
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB IaB:{”
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . |ab*ncE
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 .

relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.308 0.431
0.25 O 5 O
0.5

relative Natural Colour g/NC)

0.3
0. 2
0.5

blacknessn*
—0 3

52 oY

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0/360 = 0.915 (right

N\

9 @fed ‘T/T BLBS ‘0T/9 ‘w04 0TI/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uoiealdde
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 26/360 = 0.074
lab*tch and lab*nch

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 76 26
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.3

triangle lightnesst*

Y Ma 91.0
Lma 50.9

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 94

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 o o 0. og %Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65

olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB * =60
LAB*LA 95.46 -0.39 4.69 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

Jeie 81.9
Gc|551.6
Bcig29.2

relativeInform. Technolo%y (1
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptecClELAB

LAB*LAB 72.0 34.05 20.1

LAB*LABa 72.0 34.13
LAB*TCHa 75.0 38.12
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.697 0.448
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.697

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

relat|velnform Technolo |
0.0 olvi3* qgl(
cmyn3* 0. 5 1 0
olvi4x 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

LAB*LAB 33.33 34.58
LAB*LABa 33.33 34.13
LAB*TCHa 25.01 38.12
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.197 0.447
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5

standardand adaptecKZIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 26

Owma 47.94

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88

7
2

%

)
.0
0 85 é .
0.65 5
0.35 0.5
standardand ada tecClELAB7

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4
75.76 -4.64
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69
2.02 67.79
-41.32 9.74
-5.79 -49.61

relative Inform. Technoolo3

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

76.24

relative CIELAB lab*
0.3

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

93
15
23

gy (IT)

1.
§0.0

relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)
0.394

lab*Irj
lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

1 O
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

o0 = 74 e

0.0_
r00

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 27/360 = 0.075

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 55 92 27
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.18

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

IELAB hue 27

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

N\

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

relatrvelnform Technol%%/ (IT
olvi3* .0

cmyn3* 0 0 05

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.21 40.74 20.9
LAB*LABa 75.21 40.74 20.9
LAB*TCHa 75.0 45.8 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.788 0.445 0.
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour (NC

lab*Irj 0.788 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo%/ [(
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.909 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.591 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.409 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.5

LAB*TCHa 25.01 45.8
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

40.74 20.97
LAB*LABa 27.52 40.74 20.93

60 = 0.075 (right

79.36 63.0
-14.18 82.59
—-83.73 70.41
-55.9 -15.78
67.05 -108.87  127.87
91.18 -53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82 69.69
181 71.59 71.61
-41.11 11.52 42.7
-5.27 -49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relative Inform. Technolo
olvr3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
ftandardand adagtecEIELAB 8

LAB*LABa 55.02 81.49
LAB*TCHa 50.0 91.6 2
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.577 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natuéal Colour (NC)

r]
Iab*tée 0.5 1 O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 00,

blacknessn*

L @fled ‘T/T LSS ‘OT/L ‘wiod /0TA/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uoiealdde

9poo :[ealeW N8 30d'/Sd'dN90Z0TO/O0T/0TIO-TOT0900Z :Uonensibal Wve \\2

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/ :unod afed
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

%>

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

R\
~
Z
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.245 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 89/360 = 0.246 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB gata N Q i-;
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =
g g Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 1 Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33 38 =
5= D50: hue J l YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue J l YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 9o
Q0 LCH*Ma: 86 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 87 79 89 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 gtc_l
= a - > a _ ! ‘ &
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 Cwma 56.99 39.34 48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.83 0.0 Cwma 85.22 55.9 1578  58.1 19 S
=5 VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa2561  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 o )
§ = triangle Iightnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 = g
= N
= Mal18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o o Rcig41.88 6166 3060  68.88 ° Rcig41.88 62,0 3182 69.69 =0
5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 94 JoiE 81.97 2,02 6779  67.82 relativelnform. Technology (IT) *rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161 o 8
3—5" °|m¥{13* gg 8.8 98 0003 %Regularlty Gce51.62 -4132 974 42.46 clmms* 98 2.8 9'8 gobo %Regularlty Gclg51.62 -4111 1152 427 oo
g OlVI . OlVI . . .
_g = cmyna* 00 0.0 00 00 O*Hrel = 65 Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96 cmynd* 00 0.0 00 00 O*Horel = 26 Bcig29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62 > IS
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =60 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =45 Q
= LAB-LABa 9248 0.0 00 5SS LAB-ABa 9541 60 0.0 S SEE 37
) 2554 8 2.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
%'O rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gCIELlAg Iab(;‘0 0.0 rrflauvelnf%rm '(I)'echnology ( ]? Irgll)%tlglg(ZlELlAg I«’:lb(’)l0 00 rrTlatrvelnform '(l)'echnology ( 1) 3 E
. . B olvi3 . . . olvi3
o | s se g T i BRSO B B g0 iy deEs b 29
gm Irgéatllr\l/eNatula(I)Col%u(r)(NCZ) 0 f:)%'yrclf*do.od doios;éc 05 0.0 relljatllr\J/eNatulatl)Colour (NCQ) 8n\4'yr&4*do.od doioagc 05 0.0 ‘é '8
. . . standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand adaptedCIELAB
S LR RN A e 88 88 - UEOE Ry we le
: : a . . . : a . . .
3 % LAB*TCHa /50 4321 85.3 LAB*TCHa 750 3961 85.5 gfo
o = relatrvelnform Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT relatrvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technolo I =
L) olvi3* . 5gy @ ab*lab 0.942 0.015 05 olvi3* 1.0 0.8 C?y ( fO olvi3* . éy ( ab*lab 0.954 0.013 05 olvi3* 1.0 (?y ( fO S o
m e 88 I gt S | B i SF 8y gde emooy 018l b Om
OlVI [e]\V]} . OlVI [o]\V]}
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.105 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.173 1.0 0.0 —h 9‘
o= ftandardand adaj ted(:lELAzB11 Igg*ltrcj N 8973‘512 8 5 O 25 EtAaggli’r\dBandS%dz? teﬁ%lELAgl)Bo a7 standardand adaé)tetDIEL Igg*{g N 8573%4 2 5 O 25 ftandardand adaAE)tecCIELAB9 - o =
0 LABLABa 2878 000 010 lab'ncE 0.0 05  j0Og LAB*LABa 86.49 257 86.37 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 05  j00g LAB*LABa 86.64 20 7918| = O
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b86.41 88.29 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b79 .21 88.56 '(-'D" _U
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (') 8 labriab ~ 0.884 0.03  0.999 lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 O relativeinform. Technology ('Tf lab!lab ~ 0.908 0.025 0999 | _ —~ (N
N 00 - Mo ts Ssie bl e 63T g gam MG gr o8 cors 83 8 ie bl B 93019 gamlg o
H olvi4* 1.0 0948 0.5 . an™nci . an™nc olvi4* 1.0 00913 05 E ab™nc . s
_'d relatrveNatural Colour (NCE) C%Iym* 0.0 0.052 0.5 X relatrveNatural Colour (NC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) c%lynzr* 0.0 0.087 0.5 X reIatrveNatural Colour (NC) < 3 8
—_ *lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB *TJ 0.884 D*rj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB ab*rj 0.908 0 20
o Iab*tce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 52.29 1.49 5. Iab* ce 0.5 1 O 0 2 ab*tce 0.5 . LAB*LAB 43.33 1.0 . Iab*tce 0.5 3 S M
M lab*ncE 0.5 . tﬁgi%’éBHa %(2)% ‘11322 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 . tﬁE:%’éBHa ggg% %906 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 JOOg ® =
a . . . a . . o
o relative CIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 W
o lab*lab ~ 0.442  0.015 05 - 0 00 0. d lab*lab ~ 0.454 0.013 05 -2
Bre 02 0 b P oF o 22
ab*nc ab*nc
: relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* y ) . ) . relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* g
standardand adaptecKZIELAB Iab*lrJ 0442 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab*lr] 0454 00 05 gD3
T ol R i 3B
a . = & a . 5 w0 =+
% —_ %
FEIRtVOCIELAB labe = Ve CIELAB lab> = 2
b . , o, 1,00 b 00 0. , 1,00 § o
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC% = o
b*Irj b*Irj @
o
D

n*=1,0

QEI00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.245 (e step scales for constant CIELAB hue 89/360 = 0.246 (right ﬁ

\eiye

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10EO08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 167/360 = 0.463
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 52 59 167
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.26

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=94
%Regulanty
65
60

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand ad

LAB*LAB 73.9
LAB*LABa 73.97
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB
ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural
lab*Ir 0.7

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0 olvi3*

cmyn3* 1. O
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand ad
0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.722
0.75 0.5

Colour (NC)
22

relat|velnform Technologg/ (Im)
.0

0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB 35.2
LAB*LABa 35.29

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7 93
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

relativeInform. Technolo%y (IT:L)

aptedCIELAB
-28.59 9.98
-28.49 6,72
29.28 166.
lab*

—-0.486 0.115
0.46
0.463

relative Inform. Technolo
0IV|3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 OO
olvi4* 00 1.0

cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 52.48 -56.79 15.
LAB*LABa 52.48 -56.99 13.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB I b*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

rekl)atrveNatural Colour gNC)

0.5
499 0.0
0.5

0.87 é .
0.63 5
0.37 0.5
aptedCIELAB

-28.06 7.41
-28.49 6.73

1.0

lab*ncE 0.0

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.28 166.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natu ral
lab*lrj

lab*tce

Iab*ncE 0.5

standardand adaptecKZIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
IELAB

QE100-/, 3 step scales for constant

0.222
0.25

—0.486 0.114
O 5 0.46
0.463

blacknessn*
5199 0 0
9

Colour

1 »

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

O,50n* =0,50

ue 167/360 = 0.46 e

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

58.56 166.

M

0
o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457
lab*tch and lab*nch

N\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 84 70 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.6

triangle lightnesst*

Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33
YMa9344  -14.18 8259 83.8
Lma 8282 -8373 7041 109.41
Cma85.22 -55.9 -15.78  58.1
VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82

%Gamut
156
%Regulanty
26
45

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

lab*tce

lab*ncE LAB*LAB 89.8

LAB*LABa 89.83
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo Y (

oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

lab*lab 0.941
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0.0

relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB 42.1
LAB*LABa 42.13
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*
0.442
0.25 O 5

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour

standardand adaptedCIELAB 44
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 ap tce
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164

15 "o 7% g

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC)
b*Irj 0.941

standardand adaptedCIELAB

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

0.201 (0.0
08 1.0
02 0.0
~33.52 9.39

-33.52 9.39
34.82 164.36

relatrvelnform Technology (IT’
oIV|3* 1.0 5%, f
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada tecEIELAB8

LAB*LABa 84 25
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
) Iag*laﬁ .883 -0.962 é) 42577
0.701 (0.0 ab*icl .
0.799 0. lab*nch . . 0 457
0.201 0.5 relatrve Natural Colour NC

*rj 99 0 0
Iab tce 0 5 1.
lab*ncE 0.0

-0.48 0.135
0.5 .
0.5

0.499°0.0

05 05
05  g0oob

-33.529.4
-33.529.4
34.82 164.

blacknessn*
99 0 O

6 @fed ‘T/T BLBS ‘0T/6 ‘W04 /0TA/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uoiealdde
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1,00
chromaticnessc*

6 :JUnod Bfied

60 = 0.457 (right

G
\bipEy)

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 263/360 = 0.731

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 47 263
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.52 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Tes gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0

olvid* 1.0 . 1.0

.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

0.0

standardand adaptecKZIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10Q/Q10E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relativeInform. Technology (IT:B
0.758 1. .0
0.242 0.0 (0.0

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.758 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.242 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6
LAB*LABa 68.67 -2.7 -23.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.32 263.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.742 0.5
0.758 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.242 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9

LAB*LABa 29.99

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.31 263.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154

lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.0

0.5 0.5 bOOr

IELAB hue 26

-2.73 -20.2

0.154 49
0.25 0.5 0.75

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76

0.0
0.0

61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

0,75

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4 54.09
-4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
30.69 68.88
67.79 67.82
9.74 42.46
-49.61 49.96

82.38

90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

relative Inform. Technoloccf;y (I

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.483 0.0
0.517 1.0

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.483 0.0

standardand ada tetK:IELAB

-45.

LAB*LABa 41 88 - 46.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46 63 263
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3l
lab*tch 0. 5
lab*nch 0.0 .
relatrveNatural Colour (NC)

0.308 0.0

b*Irj
0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.731 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 264/360 = 0.733

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 61 54 264
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.59 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 264

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

relatrvelnform Technology (IT].) .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.1 .
LAB*LABa 78.15
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.819

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.819

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y (

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 704 0 5
0.796 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.204 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 30.4

LAB*LABa 30.46

relativeCIELAB. lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5

60 =0.7

27.02 263.8

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
67.05 -108.87  127.87
91.18 -53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82 69.69
181 71.59 71.61
-41.11 11.52 42.7
-5.27 -49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvr3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.408

olvi4* 0.0 0.592 l 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.408 0.0
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB53

LAB*LABa 60.9 53.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54 06 263.
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.638
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
IrJ 0.638
Iab tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

N\
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




